10-26-2007 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 103456612

Docket No.: MSU 4.1-768

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Name of conveying party(ies): Bruce Dale		2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies):
2		Name: Board of Truste	es of Michigan State University
	1	Internal Address:	
dditional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		
Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Mer	ger	Street Address: 3900 C	Collins Road, Suite 1044
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	ange of Name		
Other		City: Lansing	State: MI ZIP: 48910
xecution Date: September 14, 2007		J	O.G.G E.I. !
		Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached?
application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
f this document is being filed together with	a new application	, the execution date of the a	application is: September 17, 2007
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date		B. Patent No.(s)	
Addit	ional numbers attach	hed? □ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom corres			utions and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed:			·
Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Ian C. McLeod	spondence	6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	ess or insufficiency should be
Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Ian C. McLeod	spondence	6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed - Any excoredited or debited	ess or insufficiency should be
Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Ian C. McLeod Internal Address: IAN C. MCLEOD, P.C.	spondence	6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed - Any excoredited or debited	ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed:	spondence	6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed - Any excoredited or debited ☐ Authorized to be ch	ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Ian C. McLeod Internal Address: IAN C. MCLEOD, P.C. Street Address: 2190 Commons Parkway	spondence	6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed - Any excoredited or debited ☐ Authorized to be ch 8. Deposit account number	ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account
Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Ian C. McLeod Internal Address: IAN C. MCLEOD, P.C. Street Address: 2190 Commons Parkway	zip: 48864	6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed - Any excoredited or debited ☐ Authorized to be ch 8. Deposit account number	ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account arged to deposit account er:
Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Ian C. McLeod Internal Address: IAN C. MCLEOD, P.C. Street Address: 2190 Commons Parkway City: Okemos State: MI	ZIP: 48864	6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed - Any excerdited or debited Authorized to be che 8. Deposit account number 13-0610 (Attach duplicate copy of this	ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account arged to deposit account er: page if paying by deposit account)
Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Ian C. McLeod IAN C. MCLEOD, P.C. Street Address: 2190 Commons Parkway City: Okemos State: MI Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	ZIP: 48864	6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed - Any excerdited or debited Authorized to be che 8. Deposit account number 13-0610 (Attach duplicate copy of this	ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account arged to deposit account er: page if paying by deposit account)
Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Ian C. McLeod Internal Address: IAN C. MCLEOD, P.C. Street Address: 2190 Commons Parkway	ZIP: 48864	6. Total number of applica 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed - Any excerdited or debited Authorized to be che 8. Deposit account number 13-0610 (Attach duplicate copy of this	ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account arged to deposit account er: page if paying by deposit account)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

U.S. PTO 11/901336 09/17/2007 a5 (Modified)

Ian C. McLeod

09 - 28 - 2007

Docket No.: MSU 4.1-768

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark

d51-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) ./04			
settings -	•	▼	103//0097

	mice. Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Bruce Dale	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Board of Trustees of Michigan State University
9-17-07	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 3900 Collins Road, Suite 1044
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Lansing State: MI ZIP: 489
Execution Date: September 14, 2007	City: Lausing State: WII ZIP: 4891
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ion, the execution date of the application is: September 17, 20
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date	B. Patent No.(s)
09/19/2007 THGUYEN2 00000003 11901336 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ian C. McLeod	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: IAN C. MCLEOD, P.C.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2190 Commons Parkway	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 2170 Commons Language	13-0610
City: Okemos State: MI ZIP: 48864	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
CITY: ORCHIOS	

Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Date

Attorney Docket No. MSU 4.1-768 Appl. No. 11/901,336 Amdt. Dated: October 22, 2007 Reply to Office Letter of 10/9/2007

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Appln. No.: 11/901,336 *103449087A*

Applicant : Bruce Dale

Filed : September 17, 2007

Title : PROCESS FOR THE TREATMENT OF LIGNOCELLULOSIC

BIOMASS

Docket No. : MSU 4.1-768

Customer No. : 21036

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

P.O. BOX 1450

ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313

RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

Sir:

In response to the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document mailed October 9, 2007, enclosed is a new Cover Sheet reflecting the correct information. Item 1 on the non-recordation sheet has been corrected to "48910". Also enclosed are copies of the Office Letter and previous Cover Sheet. Recordation of the Assignment is requested.

Respectfully,

Ian C. McLeod

Registration No. 20,931

IAN C. McLEOD, P.C. 2190 Commons Parkway Okemos, Michigan 48864 Telephone: (517) 347-4100

Fax: (517) 347-4103

Email: ianmcld@comcast.net

ĭıĭ



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 09, 2007

IAN C. MCLEOD IAN C. MCLEOD, P.C. 2190 COMMONS PARKWAY OKEMOS, MI 48864





OCT 12 2007

IAN C. MCLEOD

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 103449087

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

1. ON THE COVERSHEET PART OF THE ZIP CODE CUT OFF.

MARGARET LASALLE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

na. 8, 2007

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 020040 FRAME: 0665

RECORDED: 10/12/2007